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1969 Senate Bill 386 Date published:
January 16, 1970

CHAPTER 320, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to amend 176.05 (1f) of the statutes, relating to permitting
wineries to offer taste samples on the premises.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

176.05 (1f) of the statutes, as affected by chapter —, laws of 1969
(Senate Bill 355), is amended to read:

176.05 (1f) There shall also be issued by the secretary of revenue a
license which shall be called a winery license. The annual fee for said
license shall be $100 paid into the state treasury and credited to the gen-
eral fund, and shall permit the licensee to wholesale or to manufacture
and bottle wine on the premises so licensed for sale at wholesale to other
licensees. Any licensee under this subsection may offer to adults on
winery premises taste samples of wine he manufactures on the premises.
If a “Class A” liquor license has been issued for the premises, taste samples
may be offered only in those areas or rooms not included in such license.
Taste samples may be offered in an area or room even though it adjoins or
is connected to the premises included in the “Class A” liquor license., No
taste samples may be offered if a “Class A” liquor license has been issued
for the entire premises. A manufacturer, rectifier or wholesaler holding a
permit issued under gubseetion sub. (la) may manufacture, rectify, bottle
or wholesale wine, pursuant to the terms of the permit without procuring
a winery license.

Approved December 15, 1969.




